

MC 334 of 2023

Order dated 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing exparte.

Petitioner files a hazira and a Vakalatnama.

Petitioner is examined in chief in full ex parte as PW-I and discharged.

Fix 18.02.2026 for Argument.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia